TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM405724

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Questcor Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		11/15/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acthar IP	
Street Address:	College Business & Technology Park	
City:	Cruiserath, Blanchardstown	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	Private Unlimited Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3093264	ACTHAR
Registration Number:	2255322	ACTHAR GEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-654-6374

Email: trademarks@mallinckrodt.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Siman

Address Line 1: 675 McDonnell Boulevard Address Line 4: Hazelwood, MISSOURI 63042

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Kenneth D. Goetz

Address Line 1: 675 McDonnell Boulevard

Address Line 4: Hazelwood, MISSOURI 63042

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Siman
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Siman/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005923 FRAME: 0768

900385019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Questcor to Acthar IP executed TM assignment#page1.tif source=Questcor to Acthar IP executed TM assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005923 FRAME: 0769

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Questcor Pharmaceuticals, Inc., now known as Mallinckrodt ARD Inc., organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, with its principal place of business at 675 McDonnell Boulevard, Hazelwood, Missouri 63042 ("Assignor"), owns the ACTHAR trademark, U.S. Registration Number 3,093,264, and the ACTHAR GEL trademark, U.S. Registration Number 2,255,322 ("Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Acthar IP, organized and existing under the laws of Ireland, with its principal place of business at College Business & Technology Park, Cruiserath, Blanchardstown, Ireland ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in the United States in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof,

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefore, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used or proposed to be used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Effective as of this 12th day of December, 2014.

QUESTCOR PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Assignor

Name: Kenneth D. Goetz

Title: Assistant Secretary Dated November 15, 2016

ACTHAR IP Assignee

Bv:

Name: Craig D. Siman

Title: Authorized Representative Dated November 15, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005923 FRAME: 0770

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

On this 15th day of November, 2016, before me, Angela J. Siman, a Notary Public in and for the above-mentioned County and State, personally appeared Kenneth D. Goetz, to me known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument as Assistant Secretary of Questcor Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and he acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

SEAL:

ANGELA J. SIMAN
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Commissioned for St. Charles County
My Commission Expires: August 13, 2018
Commission Number; 14515692

Notary Public J. Suman

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

STATE OF MISSOURI

COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

On this 15th day of November, 2016, before me, Kristine R. Wall, a Notary Public in and for the above-mentioned County and State, personally appeared Craig D. Siman, to me known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument as an Authorized Representative of Acthar IP and he acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

SEAL:

KRISTINE R. WALL
Notary Public-Notary Seal
State of Missouri, Jefferson County
Commission # 13491817
My Commission Expires Sep 9, 2017

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005923 FRAME: 0771

RECORDED: 11/16/2016